PRESS RELEASE



TPAS, LLC 877-466-6698 www.tpas.llc

TPAS, LLC's Claims Professional Training Program Earns Prestigious Approval from Missouri Department of Higher Education & Workforce Development

December 13, 2023 – TPAS, LLC, a forefront innovator in Property & Casualty education, proudly announces the groundbreaking approval of its Claims Professional Training (CPT) Program by the Missouri Department of Higher Education & Workforce Development (DHEWD). This landmark recognition positions TPAS, LLC as an Eligible Training Provider (ETP) now featured on the esteemed Missouri Eligible Training Provider List (ETPL), with the program attaining dual distinction as an ETPL Approved Program and receiving certification under the Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act (WIOA).

At the heart of TPAS, LLC's mission is the meticulous crafting of the CPT Program, designed to be a transformative force in the education, licensing, and mentoring of claims professionals, with a specialized focus on claims adjusters. This approval by the DHEWD is a testament to the program's unwavering commitment to excellence and its capacity to prepare participants for dynamic careers in the insurance industry.

Upon triumphant completion of the program, participants not only secure multistate licenses but also emerge with a refined skill set, enabling them to adeptly navigate and manage a diverse range of claims. The program covers critical areas including Property, Casualty, Surety, and Workers Compensation, ensuring graduates are well-equipped to handle the complexities of the insurance landscape. The inclusion of TPAS, LLC on the Missouri Eligible Training Provider List is a strategic move aligned with the Workforce Innovation & Opportunity Act (WIOA) of 2014. This certification enhances TPAS, LLC's capacity to provide customer-focused employment training resources, including job search assistance, workforce preparation, and career development services, in accordance with the WIA of 1998. Moreover, the WIOA certification positions TPAS, LLC to create a valuable pipeline for Missouri's marginalized citizens into the insurance industry.

This groundbreaking development is not only a triumph for TPAS, LLC but also aligns seamlessly with Missouri's SkillUp initiative and underscores the company's commitment to Diversity, Equity & Inclusion (DEI) in the workforce. The Claims Professional Training Program's approval heralds a new era of opportunity, providing a gateway for individuals from all walks of life to access and excel in the insurance industry.

For more information on TPAS, LLC and its ETPL Approved Claims Professional Training Program, please **www.tpas.llc/cpt-program** or contact (877) 466-6698.

About TPAS, LLC:

TPAS, LLC is a leading provider of Property & Casualty education, specializing in the training, licensing, and mentoring of claims professionals, with a specific focus on claims adjusters. The company is dedicated to delivering high-quality education, preparing individuals for successful careers in the insurance industry, and fostering diversity, equity, and inclusion in the workforce. With this recent approval, TPAS, LLC continues to be a trailblazer in shaping the future of insurance education.





